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1. University wide section1. University wide section

At the beginning of the course, the learning
outcomes, content and assessment criteria were
explained in sufficient detail.
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The course content is very interesting.1.2)
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This particular course contributes to reaching the
objectives of the academic programme.
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The lecturer is very motivating.1.4)
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Overall, I would rate the course as1.5)
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2. Study-related questions2. Study-related questions

I am studying in the:2.1)
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The course is well organized.2.2)
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The course content is well prepared from a didactic
point of view.
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With regard to the specifications of the curriculum
(ECTS credits), the total workload is
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Obligatory and optional literature helps me to
deepen my knowledge of the subject independently.
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The lecturer/group leader ...

... is well prepared for the individual sessions.2.6)
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... presents the material in an intelligible fashion.2.7)
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... provides intelligible answers to the students'
questions.
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... facilitates a positive working atmosphere.2.9)
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... is fair and correct in his/her dealings with the
students.
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... provides students with the opportunity to ask
course-related questions and to seek advice.
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The presentation speed is2.12)
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I have spent sufficient time on preparing for the class
and on revising.
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I know what to expect at the exam.2.14)
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I have attended this lecture.2.15)
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Profillinie

Zusammenstellung: SPL012-FB1-W18

Verwendete Werte in der Profillinie: Mittelwert

1. University wide section1. University wide section

1.1) At the beginning of the course, the learning
outcomes, content and assessment criteria
were explained in sufficient detail.

I strongly agree I strongly
disagree n=1742 mw=1,7 md=1,0 s=0,9

1.2) The course content is very interesting. I strongly agree I strongly
disagree n=1750 mw=1,9 md=2,0 s=1,0

1.3) This particular course contributes to reaching
the objectives of the academic programme.

I strongly agree I strongly
disagree n=1742 mw=1,7 md=1,0 s=0,9

1.4) The lecturer is very motivating. I strongly agree I strongly
disagree n=1749 mw=1,7 md=1,0 s=1,0

1.5) Overall, I would rate the course as very good very poor
n=1748 mw=1,8 md=2,0 s=0,9

2. Study-related questions2. Study-related questions

2.2) The course is well organized. I strongly agree I strongly
disagree n=1741 mw=1,7 md=1,0 s=0,9

2.3) The course content is well prepared from a
didactic point of view.

I strongly agree I strongly
disagree n=1742 mw=1,8 md=2,0 s=1,0

2.4) With regard to the specifications of the
curriculum (ECTS credits), the total workload is

too low too high
n=1745 mw=3,3 md=3,0 s=0,7

2.5) Obligatory and optional literature helps me to
deepen my knowledge of the subject
independently.

I strongly agree I strongly
disagree n=1740 mw=2,1 md=2,0 s=1,1

2.6) ... is well prepared for the individual sessions. I strongly agree I strongly
disagree n=1748 mw=1,4 md=1,0 s=0,7

2.7) ... presents the material in an intelligible
fashion.

I strongly agree I strongly
disagree n=1744 mw=1,7 md=1,0 s=1,0

2.8) ... provides intelligible answers to the students'
questions.

I strongly agree I strongly
disagree n=1743 mw=1,5 md=1,0 s=0,8

2.9) ... facilitates a positive working atmosphere. I strongly agree I strongly
disagree n=1739 mw=1,5 md=1,0 s=0,9

2.10) ... is fair and correct in his/her dealings with the
students.

I strongly agree I strongly
disagree n=1734 mw=1,3 md=1,0 s=0,6

2.11) ... provides students with the opportunity to ask
course-related questions and to seek advice.

I strongly agree I strongly
disagree n=1739 mw=1,4 md=1,0 s=0,8

2.12) The presentation speed is too low too high
n=1747 mw=3,3 md=3,0 s=0,8

2.13) I have spent sufficient time on preparing for the
class and on revising.

I strongly agree I strongly
disagree n=1737 mw=2,5 md=2,0 s=1,1

2.14) I know what to expect at the exam. too low too high
n=1712 mw=2,9 md=3,0 s=0,9

2.15) I have attended this lecture. always never
n=1739 mw=1,7 md=2,0 s=0,8


